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Chairperson 

Alex Georgevitch, P.E., Transportation Manager 
City of Medford 
411 W 8th Street, Modular Bldg. 
Medford, OR  97501-3105 

 
 

(541) 774-2114 
alex.georgevitch@cityofmedford.org 

Vice-Chairperson 

Julia Uravich, P.E., PTOE, County Traffic Engineer 
Marion County 
5155 Silverton Road 
Salem, OR 97305-3899 
 

 

(503) 588-5036 
juravich@co.marion.or.us  

Secretary 

Bob Pappe, P.E., P.L.S., State Traffic-Roadway Engineer 
ODOT Traffic–Roadway Section 
4040 Fairview Industrial Drive SE, MS #5 
Salem, OR 97302-1142 

 

(503) 986-3606 
robert.g.pappe@odot.state.or.us 

 

Brian Barnett, P.E., PTOE, City Traffic Engineer 
City of Springfield 
201 South 18th Street 
Springfield, OR 97477-5241 

 

(541) 726-3681 
bbarnett@springfield-or.gov 

 

Mike Caccavano, P.E., PLS, City Engineer 
City of Redmond 
243 E. Antler Ave. Suite 100  
Redmond, OR 97756-2316 

 
(541) 504-2011 

mike.caccavano@ci.redmond.or.us 

 

Ed Chastain, P.E., P.L.S., County Traffic Engineer 
Lane County 
3040 N Delta Highway 
Eugene, OR 97408-1696 

 
(541) 682-6931 

ed.chastain@co.lane.or.us 

 

Lt. Jeff Lewis, Lieutenant, Patrol Services Division 
Oregon State Police, General Headquarters 
4th Floor, 255 Capitol Street NE 
Salem, OR  97310-1300 

 
 

(503) 934-0242 
jeffrey.lewis@state.or.us 

 
Joseph Marek, P.E., PTOE, Traffic Engineering Supervisor 
Clackamas County 
150 Beavercreek Road 
Oregon City, OR 97045-4302 

 

 
(503) 742-4705 

joem@co.clackamas.or.us 

 

Pam O’Brien, P.E., PTOE, Senior Transportation Engineer 
DKS Associates, Inc. 
720 SW Washington Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97205-3503  

 
 

(503) 243-3500 
pjo@dksassociates.com 

 

Jeffrey Wise, P.E., PTOE, Region Traffic Manager 
ODOT Region 5 Headquarters  
3012 Island Avenue 
La Grande, OR 97850-9497 

 

 
(541) 963-1902 

jeff.wise@odot.state.or.us 
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